## Sylmar Neighborhood Council 2023 Election Dates and Information

Neighborhood Council
 Sylmar

• Region #

Candidate Filing Opens
 February 3rd. 2023

Candidate Filing Closes March 20th. 2023

Vote-by-Mail Ballot Request Opens
 April 4th. 2023

Vote-by-Mail Ballot Request Closes
 May 15th 2023

• ELECTION DAY - June 3rd, 2023

(Postmarked mailed ballots / dropbox by 8:00pm)

What are Neighborhood Councils?

https://empowerla.org/about-neighborhood-councils/

Find your Neighborhood Council -

https://lahub.maps.arcgis.com/apps/instant/lookup/index.html?appid=e4ab1b3373914c7d99ade15d6f3b9f05

Sign up to receive your Neighborhood Councils Meeting Agendas - <a href="https://lacity.gov/government/subscribe-agendas/neighborhood-councils">https://lacity.gov/government/subscribe-agendas/neighborhood-councils</a>

Neighborhood Council Election Schedule by Region - Sylmar is region 1) https://clkrep.lacity.org/election/2023 NC Regional Election Schedule.pdf

2023 Neighborhood Council Election Time-Line -

https://clkrep.lacity.org/election/2023\_NC\_Election\_Timeline.pdf

2023 Neighborhood Council Election Handbook -

https://clkrep.lacity.org/election/2023\_NC\_Election\_Handbook.pdf

Subscribe to Neighborhood Council Election Updates and Documents/Agendas https://lacity.gov/government/subscribe-agendas/election-documents

Sylmar Neighborhood Council Election administrator - JOSELIN - joselin.alvarado@lacity.org

Sylmar Neighborhood Council Bylaws (Election information page 17-18) https://www.sylmarneighborhoodcouncil.org/assets/photos/13/page6184798d110f9.pdf